expects that minimum tax paid under Section 113 will not be realizable or adjustable in future tax years because its business
model indicates it will consistently pay minimum tax owing to insufficient expected taxable profits or expected tax losses.
Under Approach A, no deferred tax is recognized at the standard 29% rate.

The retrospective effects on the corresponding figures presented in these financial statements are as follows:

Above prior period error has been corrected retrospectively in accordance with IAS 8 Basis of Preparation of Financial
Statements , and the comparative figures have been restated. As the restatement had a material impact on the statement of
financial position at the beginning of the earliest comparative period presented (i.e., June 30, 2023), a third statement of
financial position has also been presented in these financial statements in compliance with IAS 1 'Presentation of Financial
Statements' .

Unappropriated profits were overstated by corresponding amounts for the respective periods.

Effects on the statement of profit or loss

As previously
reported As restated Change

588,096,570,72 ten - selaS   27,075,690,885 -
)713,341,633,32( selas fo tsoC   (23,253,194,298) 910,949,28

Gross profit 3,739,547,568   3,822,496,587   82,949,019

)031,854,375(sesnepxe evitartsinimdA   (549,751,560)   23,706,570
)342,944,034(stsoc noitubirtsiD   (430,449,243) -

(1,003,907,373)   (980,200,803)   23,706,570
Operating profit 2,735,640,195   2,842,295,784   106,655,589

)861,950,170,3(stsoc ecnaniF   (3,071,059,168) -
612,398,881emocni rehtO   188,893,216 -

)412,906,25(sesnepxe rehtO   (63,467,014)   (10,857,800)
(2,934,775,166)   (2,945,632,966)   (10,857,800)

Profit / (loss) before levies and taxation (199,134,971)   (103,337,182)   178,746,808

Levies (313,095,801)   (313,095,801) -

Profit / (loss) before taxation (512,230,772)   (416,432,983)   95,797,789

280,639,07ten - noitaxaT   (35,697,321)   (106,633,403)

)096,492,144(noitaxat retfa )ssol( / tiforP   (452,130,304)   (10,835,614)

Other Comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to
statement of profit or loss

For the year ended June 30, 2024

------------------- (Rupees) -------------------

Unappropriated profits were overstated by corresponding amounts for the respective periods

39. GENERAL

39.1 Non - adjusting event after balance sheet date

2025 2024
39.2 Number of employees –––––––––– Number ––––––––––

Total employees of the Company at the year end   2,282   2,632